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Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 22018-0555

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:11/13/2018 Mobility and Environment Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/27/2019

Enactment date: 3/11/2019 18869Enactment #:

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the King County wastewater treatment division of the department of
natural resources and parks to enter into an agreement with Soos Creek Water and Sewer District
regarding the joint use, construction and maintenance of district improvements.

Sponsors: Reagan Dunn

Indexes: Agreement, Soos Creek, Wastewater

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 18869.pdf, 2. 2018-0555 legislative review form, 3. A. Interagency Agreement, Revised
February 7, 2019, 4. A. Interagency Agreement, 5. 2018-0555 transmittal letter, 6. 2018-0555 fiscal
note, 7. 2018-0555_SR_Soos Creek-WTD Agreement, 8. 2018-0555_ATT2_Proposed_Amendment1,
9. 2018-0555_SR_Revised_Soos Creek-WTD Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Hearing HeldMetropolitan King County Council2/27/2019 2

Hearing held/closed and passedMetropolitan King County Council2/27/2019 2 Pass

Recommended Do Pass Substitute
Consent

Mobility and Environment
Committee

2/19/2019 1 Pass

ReintroducedMetropolitan King County Council1/14/2019 1

Re-referredMetropolitan King County Council1/14/2019 1

Introduced and ReferredMetropolitan King County Council11/13/2018 1
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